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Georgia Department of Corrections Pre- Release Linkage Coordinators 

Pre-Release Planning Program (PRPP) 

 
  Linkage Coordinator Email Telephone Number 

Pre-Release Planning Program Coordinator GDOC Christian Deas, LAPC Christina.Deas@gdc.ga.gov 

 

478- 365-7327 

Pre-Release Coordinator GDOC Sandra McDaniel Sandra.Mcdaniel@gdc.ga.gov 478-330-1649 

  

 

 

MAI Linkage Coordinators 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

District County Linkage Coordinator Email Telephone Number 
1-1 Rome Floyd Samuel Gross Samuel.Gross@dph.ga.gov 706-295-6701 

7-0 Columbus Muscogee Angelica Lewis Angelica.Lewis@dph.ga.gov 706-321-6426 

8-2 Albany Dougherty Carol Warren Carol.Warren@dph.ga.gov 229-638-6424 Ext 7764 

9-1 Savannah Chatham Donna Corey Donna.Corey@dph.ga.gov 912-651-2196 

9-1 Savannah Glynn Mallory Chappell Mallory.Chappell@dph.ga.gov 912-264-3236 Ext 3501 

9-2 Waycross Ware Letitia Sweet Letitia.Sweet@dph.ga.gov 912-764-2402 

10- Athens Clarke Lori Hanna Lori.Hanna@dph.ga.gov 706-340-0291 
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                                                                                Prevention Linkage Coordinators 

 

 

      Zenora Sanders, M.Ed.         

         Statewide Linkage and Retention Coordinator 

                                                                                                                           Zenora.Sanders@dph.ga.gov 

     404-463-0392 

                                                         

   Courtney Eaton, MPA         

         Assistant Statewide Linkage Coordinator 

                                                                                                                           Courtney.Eaton1@dph.ga.gov 

              404-657-3128 

 

 District County Linkage Coordinator Email Telephone Number 
1-1 Rome Floyd Vacant   

1-2 Dalton Whitfield Vacant   

2- Gainesville Hall Janet Davis Janet.Davis@dph.ga.gov 770-532-5583 

3-1 Cobb Douglas Darshon Herbert Darshon.Herbert@dph.ga.gov 770-514-2476 

3-2 Fulton Fulton Tonya Franklin-Sturgis Tonya.FranklinSturgis@fultoncountyga.gov 404-613-1469 

3-3 Jonesboro Clayton Trashawn Cook Trashawn.Cook@dph.ga.gov 470-618-4045 

3-4 Gwinnett Lawrenceville Lynette Smith Lynette.Smith@gnrhealth.com 678-442-6871 

3-5 DeKalb DeKalb Jerome Mack Jerome.Mack@dph.ga.gov 404-450-3042 

4-LaGrange LaGrange Gerron Lee Gerron.Lee@dph.ga.gov 706-298-7728 

5-1 Dublin Laurens Jasmine Jenkins Jasmine.Jenkins@dph.ga.gov 478-274-7608 

5-2 Macon Bibb AnQuavis Simpson Anquavis.Simpson@dph.ga.gov 478-444-2297 

6-0 Augusta Richmond Charles Pettiford Charles.Pettiford@dph.ga.gov 706-834-6644 

7-0 Columbus Muscogee Vacant   

8-1 Valdosta Lowndes Debbie Gray Debbie.Gray@dph.ga.gov 229-245-8711 

8-2 Albany Dougherty Meghan Herendeen Meghan.Herendeen@dph.ga.gov 229-638-6424 Ext 7763 

9-1 Coastal Chatham Mande’-Kan Mendes Mandekan.Mendes@dph.ga.gov 912-356-2150, Ext 1008 

9-2 Waycross Ware Victoria Bennett Victoria.Bennett@dph.ga.gov 912-287-4034 

10-Athens Clarke Vacant   
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